serz010 2010 River View Loppet - 4 K Youth Race

Race
RACE Bib No. Racer Time 10" City State
1  4KYouth 130 SHAUNA BETZ F 13&Under 0:20:05 0.5 MAPLE wi
2 4KYouth 131 LEAHBETZ F 13&Under 0:21:03 0.3 MAPLE Wi
3 4KYouth 138 AUDREY EDWARDS F 13&Under 0:31:54 0.9 IRONRIVER  WI
4 4KYouth 137 GRACE EDWARDS F 13&Under 0:32:06 04 IRONRIVER  WI
5 4KYouth 136 AMBER BECKMAN F 13&Under 0:33:11 04 HAYWARD wi
6 4KYouth 140 MAYA CALLAWAY F 13&Under 0:34:117 0.0 SUPERIOR wi
7 4KYouth 139 SHAY CALLAWAY 0:57:15 0.1 SUPERIOR wi
1 4KYouth 128 SAM OLSON M 13 & Under 0:15:27 0.3 DULUTH MN
2 4KYouth 129 CORY PANKRATZ M 13 & Under 0:23:48 0.5 GLIDDEN wi
3 4KYouth 133 NATHANAEL BETZ M 13 & Under 0:27:41 0.2 MAPLE wi
4 ° 4KYouth 134 GERVASE THOMPSON M 13 &Under 0:27:51 04 BRULE wi
5 4KYouth 132 SETHBETZ M 13 & Under 0:30:33 0.1 MAPLE wi
6 4KYouth 135 ADAM THOMPSON M 13 & Under 0:43:19 0.1 BRULE wi
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2010 River View Loppet - 12 K Classic Race

RACE
12 K Classic

12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic

12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic

12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic

12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic

Bib No. "Racer

100
106
116
109

114
112
102
108

104
113
115
107
110
101
105
111

RALPH SCHWARTZ

CHRISTOPHER GOSC M 19-27

DEAN GRACE
MARK HAYES
TOMFITZ

Division

M 64 & OVER

M 55-63
M 64 & OVER
M 46-54

GERVACE THOMPSOI' M 37-45

SCOTT DANIELSON
GENE KARWOSKI
LOUISE BAYEA
STEVE BETZLER

DOUG THOMPSON
WALLY AVELLO
AMY MACK
GERALD BARTELS

M 64 & OVER
M 55-63
F 46-54
M 565-63
M 37-45
M 55-63
F 37-45
M 64 & OVER

Race Time 10“‘5

City State
WASHBURN WI
ASHLAND WI
MINNEAPOLIS MN
NORTH OAKS MN

DULUTH MN
ST. PAUL MN
ASHLAND Wi

BRULE WI

EDINA MN
SUPERIOR WI
SUPERIOR WI

KNIFE RIVER MN

DULUTH MN
DULUTH MN
LAKE NEBAGAMON Wi
DULUTH MN




2010 River View Loppet - 12 K Classic Race

Bib No. Racer Division Race Time 10" City State
Female Age
Divisions
1 12 K Classic 116 KATHERINE HIMES  F 28-36 0:47:54 0.5 MINNEAPOLIS MN
1 12 K Classic 105 AMY MACK F 37-45 1:22:07 0.5 LAKE NEBAGAMON WI
1 12 K Classic 115 LOUISE BAYEA F 46-54 1:13.05 0.7 SUPERIOR WI
Male Age
Divisions
1 12 K Classic 106 CHRISTOPHER GOSC M 19-27 0:44:13 0.5 ASHLAND Wi
1 12 K Classic 100 SCOTT NESVOLD M 37-45 0:39:28 0.7 WASHBURN WiI
2 12 K Classic 108 GERVACE THOMPSO! M 37-45 1:.01:28 01 BRULE WI
3 12 K Classic 110 DOUG THOMPSON M 37-45 1:156:34 0.9 DULUTH MN
1 12 K Classic 102 TOMFITZ M 46-54 1:01:24 0.2 ASHLAND WI
1 12 K Classic 114 DEAN GRACE M 55-63 0:55:04 04 DULUTH MN
2 12 K Classic 113 GENE KARWOSKI M 55-63 1:12:16 0.2 SUPERIOR WI
3 12 K Classic 107 STEVE BETZLER M 55-63 1:13:19 0.8 KNIFE RIVER MN
4 12 K Classic 101  WALLY AVELLO M 55-63 1:.18:056 0.2 DULUTH MN
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12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic
12 K Classic

109
112
104
111

RALPH SCHWARTZ
MARK HAYES
SCOTT DANIELSON
GERALD BARTELS

M 64 & OVER
M 64 & OVER
M 64 & OVER
M 64 & OVER

0:54:59
1:00:55
1:04:59
1:24:24

0.8
0.7
0.1
0.1

NORTH OAKS MN
ST. PAUL MN
EDINA MN
DULUTH MN




2010 River View Loppet - 24 K Freestyle Race

OVERALL Place RACE
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24 K Freestyle

24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

Bib No. Racer

312

325
318

335

304
316
308

320
310
327
326
303
323
324
329
338
339
330
317
322
301
319
328
340
336
314
332
307
302
337

ROB NOVAK

THOMAS MEYER
SHANNON FLYNN

TOM KRENZ

TERRY TANSEY
RANDY DAVIS
JEFF ADANK

MARC MALINOSKI
JON JUREK

TOM GAIER

JEFF SCHMID
GARY MEADER
JARROW WAHMAN
JOE MENKOL
CAROLINE LUND
STEVE EDLING
DAVID LESKE
GREGORY MIKUNDA
MICHAEL WAGNER
PAUL DIEDRICH
CHARLES CURRY
ODD OSLAND

BILL MOSER

RICH HOBAN

ANDREA POTYONDY-SMITH

LES MARTIN

MACKY MIKUNDA
PAUL MEYSEMBOURG
STEVE HAGEDORN
CHRIS LARSEN

Division
M 28-36
M 37-45
M 19-27
M 46-54

M 46-54
M 55-63
M 46-54

M 19-27

M 37-45

M 46-54

M 37-45

M 55-63

M 46-54

M 46-54

F 19-27

M 46-54

M 37-45

M 46-54

M 46-54

M 46-54

M 55-63

M 64 AND OVER
M 37-45

M 46-54

F 28-36

M 64 AND OVER
M 15 AND UNDER
M 46-54

M 46-54

M 55-63

Overall Results
by Time

3/6/2010

Race Time 10™ City

1:10:31
1:10:55
1:12:26
1:13:19
1:15:03
1:15:12
1:.15:65
1:16:27
1:17:19
1:18:38
1:20:01
1:21:09
1:21:37
1:23:44
1:24:30
1:24:53
1:24:55
1:25:23
1:25:24
1:26:04
1:26:36
1.26:57
1:30:31
1:32:53
1:33:34
1:33:46
1:33:51
1:35:16
1:36:15
1:38:54

0.2 HAYWARD

0.8 SEELEY
0.6 SPOONER
0.7 CHISAGO CITY

0.4 HAYWARD
0.8 EAU CLAIRE
0.4 PORT WING

0.2 DULUTH

0.3 LAKE NEBAGAMON
0.0 SEELEY

0.0 ST. PAUL

0.5 LA CROSSE

0.2 DULUTH

0.5 TREGO

0.5 DULUTH

0.9 OSCEOLA

0.7 GOLDEN VALLEY
0.8 BARRON

0.9 WINTER

0.1 DULUTH

0.7 WOODBURY

0.2 APPLE VALLEY
0.6 ST. PAUL

0.9 WHITE BEAR LAKE
0.2 CHAMPLIN

0.5 DULUTH

0.2 BARRON

0.8 ESKO

0.7 DULUTH

0.7 HAYWARD

State
WI

wi
Wi

MN

wi
wi
Wi

MN
wi
wi
MN
Wi
MN
wi
MN
Wi
MN
Wi
wi
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi
MN
MN
Wi
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24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle
24 K Freestyle

335
304
308
327
323
324
338
330
317
322
340
307
302
333

316
303
301
337
305
315
331
306
300
334

319
314
313

TOM KRENZ

TERRY TANSEY
JEFF ADANK

TOM GAIER
JARROW WAHMAN
JOE MENKOL
STEVE EDLING
GREGORY MIKUNDA
MICHAEL WAGNER
PAUL DIEDRICH
RICH HOBAN

PAUL MEYSEMBOURG
STEVE HAGEDORN
STEVE WASHBURN

RANDY DAVIS
GARY MEADER
CHARLES CURRY
CHRIS LARSEN

MIKE COCHRAN
TOM DUNAWAY
MARVIN MIKUNDA
JERRY BOCKER
RUSS SCHUMACHER
RAOUL FRANK

ODD OSLAND
LES MARTIN
ARVID BREKKE

M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54
M 46-54

M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63.
M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63
M 55-63

M 64 AND OVER
M 64 AND OVER
M 64 AND OVER

1:13:19
1:15:03
1:15:55
1:18:38
1:21:37
1:23:44
1:24:53
1:25:23
1:25:24
1:26:04
1:32:53
1.35:16
1:36:15
1:38:57

1:15:12
1:21:09
1:26:36
1:.38:54
1:39:57
1:41:04
1:48:54
1:51:29
2:05:42

DNF

1:26:57
1:33:46
1:52:52

0.7
0.4
0.4
0.0
0.2
0.5
0.9
0.8
0.9
0.1
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.0

0.8
0.5
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.4
0.3
0.6
0.1
0.0

0.2
0.5
0.3

CHISAGO CITY
HAYWARD
PORT WING
SEELEY
DULUTH
TREGO
OSCEOLA
BARRON
WINTER
DULUTH
WHITE BEAR LAKE
ESKO

DULUTH
SHOREWOOD

EAU CLAIRE
LA CROSSE
WOODBURY
HAYWARD
DULUTH
NEW HOPE
BRUCE
DANBURY
DULUTH
MINNEAPOLIS

APPLE VALLEY
DULUTH
ESKO

MN
wi
wi
wi
MN
wi
wi
Wi
wi
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

wi
wi
MN
wi
MN
MN
wi
wi
MN
MN

MN
MN
Wi




RACE Bib No. Racer Division Race Time 10" City State
1 12 K Freestyle 816 ALEX LARSON M 15 AND UNDER 0:35:39 0.8 HAYWARD Wi
2 12 K Freestyle 815 LEIF GILSVIR M 16-18 0:37.25 09 TWO HARBORS MN
3 12 K Freestyle 834  JULIA CURRY F 18-27 0:38:54 0.5 WOODBURY MN
4 12 K Freestyle 822 CALEB SCHUDER M 16-18 0:41:01 04 DULUTH MN
5 12 K Freestyle 823 KATHRYN VAN EVERY F 16-18 0:41:32 06 ELY MN
6 12 K Freestyle 832 LON ANDERSON M 46-54 0:42:11 0.3 CABLE wiI
7 12 K Freestyle 817 SCOTT QUEISER M 37-45 0:42:.43 09 DALLAS wi
8 12 K Freestyle 805 MARIA HAUER F 15 AND UNDER 0:42:48 0.3 LITTLE FALLS MN
9 12 K Freestyle 813 JOE KUJALA M 16-18 0:43.07 04 SPOONER Wi
10 12 K Freestyle 824 MEGAN ALLEN F 16-18 0:43:58 0.1 DULUTH MN
11 12 K Freestyle 820 JIM ANDERSON M 5563 0:4523 05 CABLE wi
12 12 K Freestyle 806 DEBRA THOMPSON F 46-54 0:48.20 06 HAYWARD wi
13 12 K Freestyle 814 BETH KUJALA F 15 AND UNDER 04842 08 SPOONER Wi
14 12 K Freestyle 810 GEORGE OLSON M 15 AND UNDER 0:49:14 01 DULUTH MN
15 12 K Freestyle 802 DENNIS YOUNG M 5563 0:49:36 0.4 BARNES Wi
16 12 K Freestyle 809 RACHAEL JENSEN F 15 AND UNDER 0:50.05 0.5 SHELL LAKE Wi
17 12 K Freestyle 821  JAN BERLIN F 55-63 0:50:46 0.6 CABLE Wi
18 12KFreestyle 830 EVE STEIN F 37-45 0:53.25 0.1 DULUTH MN
19 12 K Freestyle 833 ROSE CURRY F 16-18 0:53:.47 04 WOODBURY MN
20 12 K Freestyle 804 MOLLY MEYSEMBOURG F 16-18 0:54.03 0.2 ESKO MN
21 12 K Freestyle 801 BROOKS HOLTEY M 3745 0:58:13 0.2 WAUWATOSA Wi
22 12 K Freestyle 812 DREW EINSPANIER SR. M 55-63 1:00.02 01 IRONRIVER Wi
23 12 K Freestyle 811 ANDREW EINSPANIER JR. M 15 AND UNDER 1:.00:13 04 IRONRIVER Wi
24 12 K Freestyle 818 CAROLYN QUEISER F 16-18 1:00:27 06 DALLAS wi
25 12 K Freestyle 803 SHELLEY YOUNG F 55-63 1.03:39 02 BARNES wi
26 12 K Freestyle 825 SIGNE HANSON F 15 AND UNDER 1:.0412 07 DULUTH MN
27 12 K Freestyle 808 WAYNE WILLIAMSON M 64 & OVER 1:.0514 06 HAYWARD wi
28 12 K Freestyle 819 ASHLEY BECKMAN F 15 AND UNDER 1:06:01 01 HAYWARD Wi
29 12 K Freestyle 829 DORIAN O'BRIEN M 37-45 1.06:12 07 SCANDIA MN
30 12 K Freestyle 826 CARA HANSON F 15 AND UNDER 11539 09 DULUTH MN
31 12 K Freestyle 828 WILL HANSON M 15 AND UNDER 1:21:53 04 DULUTH WMN
32 13 K Freestyle 827 ERIC HANSON M 37-45 1:22:23 0.0 DULUTH MN
33 12 K Freestyle 807 JOE HASTREITER M 37-45 1:23:25 0.3 RICE LAKE Wi
34 12 K Freestyle 831 TIM CROM M 15 AND UNDER 1:33:.06 0.7 GLIDDEN Wi

2010 River View Loppet - 12 K Freestyle Race




‘Division RACE
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12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

Bib No.
805
814
809
825
819
826

823
824
833
804
818

834

830

806

821
803

816
810
811
828
831

815
822
813

2010 River View Loppet - 12 K Freestyle Race

Racer

MARIA HAUER
BETH KUJALA
RACHAEL JENSEN
SIGNE HANSON
ASHLEY BECKMAN
CARA HANSON

KATHRYN VAN EVERY

MEGAN ALLEN
ROSE CURRY

MOLLY MEYSEMBOURG
CAROLYN QUEISER

JULIA CURRY

EVE STEIN

DEBRA THOMPSON

JAN BERLIN
SHELLEY YOUNG

ALEX LARSON
GEORGE OLSON

ANDREW EINSPANIER JR.

WILL HANSON
TIM CROM

LEIF GILSVIR
CALEB SCHUDER
JOE KUJALA

Division

F 15 AND UNDER
F 15 AND UNDER
F 15 AND UNDER
F 15 AND UNDER
F 15 AND UNDER
F 15 AND UNDER

F 16-18
F 16-18
F 16-18
F 16-18
F 16-18

F 19-27

F 37-45

F 46-54

F 55-63
F 55-63

M 15 AND UNDER
M 15 AND UNDER
M 15 AND UNDER
M 15 AND UNDER
M 15 AND UNDER

M 16-18
M 16-18
M 16-18

Race Time 10™

0.42:48
0:48:42
0:50:05
1:04:12
1:06:01
1:15:39

0:41:32
0:43:58
- 0:53.47
0:54:03
1:00:27

0:38:54

0:53:25

0:48:20

0:50:46
1:03:39

0:35:39
0:49:14
1:00:13
1:21:53
1:33.06

0:37:25
0:41:01
0:43:07

0.3
0.8
0.5
0.7
0.1
09

06
0.1
0.4
0.2
06

0.5

0.1

0.6

06
02

0.8
0.1
04
0.4
0.7

0.9
0.4
0.4

City State

LITTLE FALLS
SPOONER
SHELL LAKE
DULUTH
HAYWARD
DULUTH

ELY

DULUTH
WOODBURY
ESKO
DALLAS

WOODBURY

DULUTH

HAYWARD

CABLE
BARNES

HAYWARD
DULUTH
IRON RIVER
DULUTH
GLIDDEN

TWO HARBORS
DULUTH
SPOONER

MN
Wi
wi
MN
wi
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi

MN

MN

wi

wi
Wi

WI
MN
wi
MN
wi

MN
MN
Wi
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12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
13 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle
12 K Freestyle

12 K Freestyle

817
801
829
827
807

832

820
802
812

808

SCOTT QUEISER
BROOKS HOLTEY
DORIAN O'BRIEN
ERIC HANSON
JOE HASTREITER

LON ANDERSON

JIM ANDERSON
DENNIS YOUNG
DREW EINSPANIER SR.

WAYNE WILLIAMSON

M 37-45
M 37-45
M 3745
M 3745
M 3745

M 46-54

M 5563
M 55-63
M 5563

M 64 & OVER

0:42:43
0:58:13
1:.06:12
1:22:23
1:23:25

0:42:11

0:45:23
0:49:36
1:00:02

1:05:14

0.9
0.2
0.7
0.0
0.3

03

0.5
0.4
0.1

0.6

DALLAS
WAUWATOSA
SCANDIA
DULUTH

RICE LAKE

CABLE

CABLE
BARNES
IRON RIVER

HAYWARD

wi

wi
MN
MN
wi

wi

wi
wi
wi

wi




